Thermocouple
GKEA GPEA GKEB/GKKB GPEB/GPKB GKEC/GKKC GPEC/GPKC
THERMOCOUPLE / RESISTANCE BULB
1
GKED/TKKD GPED/GDKD GK-E GP-E GK-F GP-G
2
GKEH GPEH

GKEH
GPEH
Model Number Order Code
5
MODEL NUMBER / ORDER CODE COMPARISON TABLE
Model
00: Standard
01: Economy (Without terminal box)
Type
00: Standard
A1:  Extension type
A2:  Adjustable type
A3:  L shape type
A4:  Intercalary type
A5:  Economical type
A6:  Economical type with spring
A7:  Economical type with tube
Terminal box
0 : None
E : Terminal head (Aluminum)
T : T type Terminal(Big size)
00: None
Flange
AK: JIS-FF
AN: ANSI-RF
AS: DIN-FF
Thread
AC: ANSI
AA: JIS
00: None
A1: 1/8"
A2 : 1/4"
A4 : 3/8"
A5 : 1/2"
A7: 3/4"
A8: 1"
A9: 1-/4"
B1: 1-1/2"
B2: 2"
00: None
01: PT male
03: PF male
07: NPT male
2
40: 5 kg/cm
242: 10 kg/cm
48: 150 Lbs
49: 300 Lbs
G 99 -99999999999999999
25242322212019181716151413121110090605
0605
09
11
1413 1615 1817
0 0X 19
02
99
2726
Input signal02
K:Thermocouple K type
J: Thermocouple J type
S: Thermocouple S type
P: Resistance PT100
10
Output signal
A: DC4~20mA
B: 2-wire output
C: 3-wire output
12
Connection
(Next page)
6
ORDER INFORMATION
G 99 -99999999999999999
25242322212019181716151413121110090605
0 0X 19
02
99
2726
Probe diameter
1A : f4.0mm
1B : f5.0mm
1D : f6.0mm
1F : f8.0mm
1G : f9.5mm
2A : f12.7mm
2D: f17.2mm
Probe material
MA: SUS 304
MB: SUS 316
MC: SUS 316L
Length
0001~9999
Code Probe Length
0001~9999mm
19
2221
2423 2625
20
Sersor amount
A: 1
B: 2
C: 3
27
7
TYPE
TR160 Series
Economical type
Input : RTD, TC,
           Rohm, mV,
           Linear Current,
           Linear Voltage
(Unit: mm)
Technical summary
PT100
Rohm
TC type: E, J, K, N, T
TC type: B
TC type: R, S
TC type: T
Dimensions
Voltage
 ≦A0.5BC
≦A0.4W
≦A 4BC
≦A3BC
≦A3BC
≦A2BC
≦A0.1mV
 ≦A0.005BC
≦A0.005BC
≦A 0.04BC
≦A0.01BC
≦A0.04BC
≦A0.01BC
≦A0.005BC
Function summary
Input:
PT100 Span /min. span(BC)
TC types
CJC accuracy(BC)
Output:
Loop Power 2-wire output